

PARTS-, SPARE & MATERIAL LIST		Damcos A/S
Component: type & version Handpump arr. BB-VPI, DHP14 (LPU)general Material no.: 165F0564 Bom usage: Production. Alt.:1		Aaderupvej 41 DK-4700 Naestved Denmark Telefax: +45 55 78 72 72 Boeletvej 1 DK-8680 Ry Denmark Telefax: +45 86 89 22 80 Telephone: +45 55 78 72 00

Page 1 of 5

Notes: All items with stated material number can be purchased as spare parts.
 When ordering spare parts: please state material number.

Document numbers referred to: 165F0564

Refnr	Material	Description/ Compound	Quantity	Unmsr
			CTM No.	
		X5CrNiMo17 12 2,5(W.no.1.4436)	F20	
		HAND PUMP FOR BULK MOUNTING (LPU-D)		1,000 PC
0001	160G4588	Hand pump valve block for DHP/Bulk		1,000 PC
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)		
0002	160G4457	Cap for bulkhead mounted hand pump		1,000 PC
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)		
0003	251-1064	SCREW M5X45		8,000 PC
			7A2	
0004	304-1304	BLANKING END 3/8 INCH WG		1,000 PC
			B10	
0005	160G2038	HAND PUMP DHP 14-3 MS/RS		1,000 PC
0001	037C5352	HOUSING F. HAND PUMP		1,000 PC
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)		
0002	034E8541	PISTON BRC 000M		1,000 PC
		GGG40 (W.no.0.7040)	A10	
0003	037D2302	SHAFT F. HAND PUMP		1,000 PC
		X4CrNiMoV27 5 2(W.no.1.4460)		
0004	160G2342	COVER FOR HAND PUMP DHP MS/RS		1,000 PC
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)		
0005	160G2343	COVER FOR HAND PUMP DHP MS/RS		1,000 PC
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)		
0006	200-0144	O-RING Ø17,6X2,4		1,000 PC
		NBR 70	NBR	
0007	200-0119	O-RING Ø27,1X1,6		2,000 PC
		NBR 70	NBR	
0008	202-0044	X-RING Ø23,39X3,53		1,000 PC
		PD 85	PD	
0009	207-0007	WIPER FORM A1 Ø26/18X4		1,000 PC
		NBR 90	NBR	
0010	251-1078	SCREW M6X10		8,000 PC
			7A2	
0013	202-0011	X-RING Ø9,7X1,78		1,000 PC
		PD 85	PD	
0006	208-1023	SEALING PLUG Ø5/4,3X5,5		8,000 PC
		Stainless steel		
0007	037-4321	NON RETURN VALVE Ø8*13		4,000 PC
0001	037E4331	CARTRIDGE		1,000 PC
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)	L05	

PARTS-, SPARE & MATERIAL LIST					Damcos A/S	
Component: type & version Handpump arr. BB-VPI, DHP14 (LPU)general Material no.: 165F0564 Bom usage: Production. Alt.:1					Aaderupvej 41 DK-4700 Næstved Denmark Telefax: +45 55 78 72 72 Bosletvej 1 DK-8680 Ry Denmark Telefax: +45 86 89 22 80 Telephone: +45 55 78 72 00	
					Page 2 of 5	
Refnr	Material	Description/ Compound	CTM No.	Quantity	Unmsr	
0002	037E4341	PLUG F. HAND PUMP CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)	L05	1,000	PC	
0003	034E8961	SPRING	C75	1,000	PC	
0004	200-1754	O-RING Ø6X1 NBR 70	NBR	1,000	PC	
0005	232-0014	BALL Ø4,5 100Cr6(W.no.1.3505)	ROL	1,000	PC	
0009	200-0120	O-RING Ø29,1X1,6 NBR 70	NBR	2,000	PC	
0010	230-0287	PLATE 20X60X0,5	F90	1,000	PC	
0011	260-0411	RIVET Ø1,9X3 A2		2,000	PC	
0012	200-2530	O-RING Ø37,82X1,78 NBR 70	NBR	1,000	PC	
0013	160G4455	Valve slide for bulkhead mounted DH ETG 100		1,000	PC	
0014	200-0134	O-RING Ø7,6X2,4 NBR 70	NBR	1,000	PC	
0015	037E6241	PIN F. HPC-3 X10CrNiS18 9(W.no.1.4305)	F05	1,000	PC	
0016	037E6231	HANDLE F. HPC-3 X2CrMoTi18 2(W.no.1.4521)	F10	1,000	PC	
0018	160G2318	DISC CuAl10Ni(W.no.2.0966)		1,000	PC	
0019	252-1544	SET SCREW/CONE POINT M5X8	7A4	1,000	PC	
0020	160G4396	PLUG FOR BY-PASS CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)	L05	1,000	PC	
0021	208-2504	SOFT SEALING Ø16,5/11,6X1,5 NBR	NBR	1,000	PC	
0022	200-0104	O-RING Ø7,1X1,6 NBR 70	NBR	1,000	PC	
0023	037E6251	SPRING F. HPC-3	C75	1,000	PC	
0024	232-0013	BALL Ø4 100Cr6(W.no.1.3505)	ROL	1,000	PC	
0025	250-1223	SCREW M5X6	7A2	1,000	PC	
0026	208-0000	SEALING WASHER Ø9/5X1 Copper	L02	1,000	PC	

PARTS-, SPARE & MATERIAL LIST					Damcos A/S	
Component: type & version Handpump arr. BB-VPI, DHP14 (LPU)general Material no.: 165F0564 Bom usage: Production. Alt.:1					Aderupvej 41 DK-4700 Naastved Denmark Telefax: +45 55 78 72 72 Boeletvej 1 DK-8680 Ry Denmark Telefax: +45 86 89 22 80 Telephone: +45 55 78 72 00	
					Page 3 of 5	
Refnr	Material	Description/ Compound	CTM No.	Quantity	Unmsr	
0030	160G4531	PLUG G 1/4 with EO-ring		4,000	PC	
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)	L05			
0031	160G0410	NON RETURN VALVE Ø8*13 (1 BAR)		2,000	PC	
0001	037E4331	CARTRIDGE		1,000	PC	
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)	L05			
0002	037E4341	PLUG F. HAND PUMP		1,000	PC	
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)	L05			
0003	231-5003	COMPRESSION SPRING Ø3,6/0,3X8		1,000	PC	
			N06			
0004	200-1754	O-RING Ø6X1		1,000	PC	
		NBR 70	NBR			
0005	232-0014	BALL Ø4,5		1,000	PC	
		100Cr6 (W.no.1.3505)	ROL			
0032	160G4589	SLIDE DPCV for bulk hand pump		1,000	PC	
		ETG 100				
0033	200-1767	O-RING Ø3X1		1,000	PC	
		NBR 70	NBR			
0034	211-5010	PISTON SEALING Ø6/5,2X1,2		1,000	PC	
		PTFE	PF2			
0035	231-5020	COMPRESSION SPRING Ø5,4/Ø0,6X12		2,000	PC	
		1.1200	N06			
0040	160G2280	STOP VALVE Ø4		1,000	PC	
0001	160G2533	HOUSING		1,000	PC	
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)	L05			
0002	160G2530	CONE STOP Ø4		1,000	PC	
		X2CrMoTi18 2 (W.no.1.4521)	F10			
0003	208-2504	SOFT SEALING Ø16,5/11,6X1,5		1,000	PC	
		NBR	NBR			
0004	200-0101	O-RING Ø4,1X1,6		1,000	PC	
		NBR 70	NBR			
0041	160G2280	STOP VALVE Ø4		1,000	PC	
0001	160G2533	HOUSING		1,000	PC	
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)	L05			
0002	160G2530	CONE STOP Ø4		1,000	PC	
		X2CrMoTi18 2 (W.no.1.4521)	F10			
0003	208-2504	SOFT SEALING Ø16,5/11,6X1,5		1,000	PC	
		NBR	NBR			
0004	200-0101	O-RING Ø4,1X1,6		1,000	PC	
		NBR 70	NBR			
	9026E0661	PLUG 3/8 INCH BSP		1,000	PC	

PARTS-, SPARE & MATERIAL LIST		Damcos A/S
Component: type & version Handpump arr. BB-VPI, DHP14 (LPU)general Material no.: 165F0564 Bom usage: Production. Alt.:1		Aderupvej 41 DK-4700 Naestved Denmark Telefax: +45 55 78 72 72 Booletsvej 1 DK-8680 Ry Denmark Telefax: +45 86 89 22 80 Telephone: +45 55 78 72 00

Page 4 of 5

Refnr	Material	Description/ Compound	CTM No.	Quantity	Unmsr
		CuZn36Pb2As	L60		
0005	160G2040	HANDLE 200 MM RS		1,000	PC
0001	038E9881	ADAPTER F. HAND PUMP		1,000	PC
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)			
0002	160G2347	BAR 185 MM RS		1,000	PC
		X2CrMoTi18 2 (W.no.1.4521)	F10		
0003	038E9891	DISC		1,000	PC
0004	234-2054	HAND GRIP		1,000	PC
0005	251-5023	SCREW M4X12		1,000	PC
		MALE STUD COUPLING Ø10	7A2	4,000	PC
		Bracket for BB-VPI, LPU handpump	F85	1,000	PC
		NUT M5		4,000	PC
		WASHER Ø5,3	7A4	4,000	PC
		SET SCREW/CUP POINT M5X30	F20	4,000	PC
		SCREW M8X16	7A4	4,000	PC
		SCREW M10X20	7A4	4,000	PC
		ANGLE CABLE GLAND M16*1,5 BRASS-NIC	7A4	1,000	PC
		Pressure tank 250 ccm for LPU		1,000	PC
1		Housing for LPU-reservoir 250 ccm		1,000	PC
2		Snap ring ø70		1,000	PC
3		PISTON FOR HAND PUMPTANK		1,000	PC
		CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)	L05		
4		O-RING Ø55,3X5,7		1,000	PC
		NBR 70	NBR		
5		COMPRESSION SPRING Ø50/5X195		1,000	PC
		X12CrNi17 7(W.no.1.4310)			
6		COMPRESSION SPRING Ø40/3,2X190		1,000	PC
		X12CrNi17 7(W.no.1.4310)			

PARTS-, SPARE & MATERIAL LIST		Damcos A/S
Component: type & version Handpump arr. BB-VPI, DHP14 (LPU) general Material no.: 165F0564 Bom usage: Production. Alt.:1		Aaderupvej 41 DK-4700 Naestved Denmark Telefax: +45 55 78 72 72 Scaletvej 1 DK-8680 Ry Denmark Telefax: +45 86 89 22 80 Telephone: +45 55 78 72 00

Page 5 of 5

Refnr	Material	Description/ Compound	CTM No.	Quantity	Unmsr
7		RELEASE VALVE G1/4 CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)		1,000	PC
8		O-RING Ø9,6X2,4 NBR 70	NBR	1,000	PC
0008		SOFT SEALING Ø16,5/11,6X1,5 NBR	NBR	1,000	PC
9		TOP COVER FOR HAND PUMPTANK CuZn39Pb3 (W.no.2.0401)	L05	1,000	PC
10		O-RING Ø72,75X1,78 NBR 70	NBR	1,000	PC
11		SPRINGRING RB 72 RUSTFRI		1,000	PC
12		O-RING Ø72,75X1,78 NBR 70	NBR	1,000	PC
0020		Tank-connection LPU pressure tank ROUGHCAST Tank-connection LPU GGG40(W.no.0.7040)	A05	1,000	PC
0020		Suction pipe assembly, short SNAP RING INTERNAL Ø9	Y05	1,000	PC
0021		WIRE FILTER Ø8,5 315 µ d=112 µ		1,000	PC
0022		SOFT SEALING Ø16,5/11,6X1,5 NBR	NBR	1,000	PC
0023		Suction pipe, short for LPU 9SMnPb28 (W.no.1.0718)	B 10	1,000	PC
	9026E0661	PLUG 3/8 INCH BSP CuZn36Pb2As	L60	1,000	PC

